


# Dimensions: 55 x 55 mm

## OUTSIDE

<p><b>IMPORTANT</b>          IMPORTANT   IMPORTANTE   WICHTIG   IMPORTANTE   ÖNEMLİ   IMPORTANTE   ВАЖНО   重要   중요한   重要訊息   重要信息</p> <p><b>• 240W power output only supported with compatible host devices.</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>La sortie de 240W est disponible uniquement avec des appareils hôtes compatibles.</li> <li>La potencia de salida de 240W solo es compatible con dispositivos host compatibles.</li> <li>Die 240W-Leistungabgabe wird nur von kompatiblen Host-Geräten unterstützt.</li> <li>L'uscita da 240W è supportata solo su dispositivi host compatibili.</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 240W güç çıkışı yalnızca uyumlu ana cihazlarla çalışır.</li> <li>• A saída de 240W é suportada apenas por dispositivos host compatíveis.</li> <li>• Выходная мощность 240 Вт доступна только на совместимых хост-устройствах.</li> <li>• 240Wの電力出力は対応するホストデバイスでのみ利用可能です。</li> <li>• 240W 전력 출력은 호환되는 호스트 장치에서만 사용할 수 있습니다.</li> <li>• 240W 功率輸出僅適用於相容的主機設備。</li> <li>• 240W 功率輸出仅适用于兼容的主机设备。</li> </ul>	<p><b>• 20Gbps transfer speeds only supported with compatible host devices and peripherals.</b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Les vitesses de transfert de 20 Gbps sont disponibles uniquement avec des appareils hôtes et des périphériques compatibles.</li> <li>• La velocidad de transferencia de 20Gbps solo es compatible con dispositivos host y periféricos compatibles.</li> <li>• 20Gbps-Übertragungsgeschwindigkeiten werden nur von kompatiblen Host-Geräten und Peripheriegeräten unterstützt.</li> <li>• Le velocità di trasferimento di 20Gbps sono supportate solo con dispositivi host e periferiche compatibili.</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• 20Gbps veri aktarım hızı yalnızca uyumlu ana cihazlar ve çevre birimleriyle çalışır.</li> <li>• As velocidades de transferência de 20Gbps são suportadas apenas por dispositivos host e periféricos compatíveis.</li> <li>• Скорость передачи 20 Гбит/с поддерживается только совместимыми хост-устройствами и периферийными устройствами.</li> <li>• 20Gbpsの転送速度は、対応するホストデバイスと周辺機器でのみ利用可能です。</li> <li>• 20Gbps 전송 속도는 호환되는 호스트 장치 및 주변 기기에서만 지원됩니다.</li> <li>• 20Gbps 傳輸速度僅適用於相容的主機設備和周邊設備。</li> <li>• 20Gbps 传输速度仅适用于兼容的主机设备和外设。</li> </ul>	<p><b>FCC</b> FCC</p> <p>This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:          1. This device may not cause harmful interference and          2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.</p> <p><b>Note:</b> This Equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:          1.1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna          1.2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver</p>	<p>1.3. Connect the equipment into and outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected          1.4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help</p> <p>Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.</p> <p><b>CE</b> CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY</p> <p>Satechi declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of applicable EC directives. For Europe, a copy of the Declaration of Conformity for this product may be obtained by visiting <a href="https://satechi.net/support/doc">https://satechi.net/support/doc</a></p> <p><b>WEEE Information</b></p> <p>According to the WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) Directive, do not dispose of this product as household waste or</p>	<p>commercial waste. Waste electrical and electronic equipment should be appropriately collected and recycled as required by practices established for your country. For information on recycling of this product, please contact your local authorities, your household waste disposal service, or the shop where you purchased the product.</p> <p><b>CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003(B)</b>          This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003. (Cet appareil numérique de la Classe B conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada).</p> <p><b>SKU:</b>          AP-YC100E          AP-YC100K          AP-YC100U</p>	<p><b>FR</b> ÉLÉMENTS D'EMBALLAGE</p> <p><b>FR</b> Cet appareil se recycle</p> <p>À DÉPOSER EN MAGASIN OU À DÉPOSER EN DÉCHÈTERIE</p> <p>Points de collecte sur <a href="http://www.quefairemesdechets.fr">www.quefairemesdechets.fr</a>          Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !</p>	<p><b>S A T E C H I</b></p> <p><b>USB-C DATA &amp; CHARGE CABLE</b></p>  <p>User Manual   Manuel de L'utilisateur   Manual de Usuario   Benutzerhandbuch   Manuale Utente   Kullanım Kılavuzu   Manual de Usuário   Руководство Пользователя   ユーザーマニュアル   사용자 매뉴얼   使用者說明   用戶說明</p>
--	--	--	--	---	---	---	---	--

## INSIDE

<p><b>PLUG &amp; PLAY</b>          PRÊT À L'EMPLOI   CONECTAR Y USAR   STECKEN &amp; SPIELEN   COLLEGA E USA   TAK VE KULLAN   POĐLAÇZ   CONECTAR E USAR   ПОДКЛЮЧИ И ИСПОЛЬЗУЙ   プラグアンドプレイ   플러그 앤 플레이   即插即用   即插即用</p> 	<p><b>1. Connect to your device</b>          Branchez-le à votre appareil   Conecte a su dispositivo   Schließen Sie es an Ihr Gerät an   Collegalo al tuo dispositivo   Cihazınıza bağlayın   Ligue ao seu dispositivo   Подключите к вашему устройству   デバイスに接続してください   장치에 연결하세요   连接到您的設備   连接到您的设备</p> <p><b>2. Connect to a USB-C PD power adapter, external monitor, or USB-C peripheral</b>          Connectez-le à un adaptateur secteur USB-C PD, un moniteur externe ou un périphérique USB-C   Conecte a un adaptador de corriente USB-C PD, un monitor externo o un periférico USB-C   Verbinden Sie es mit einem USB-C PD-Netzadapter, einem externen Monitor oder einem USB-C-Peripheriegerät   Collegalo a un</p>	<p>alimentatore USB-C PD, un monitor esterno o una periferica USB-C   USB-C PD güç adaptörüne, harici monitöre veya USB-C çevre birimine bağlayın   Ligue a um adaptador de energia USB-C PD, a um monitor externo ou a um periférico USB-C   Подключите к адаптеру питания USB-C PD, внешнему монитору или USB-C периферийному устройству   USB-C PD 電源アダプター、外部モニター、またはUSB-C周辺機器に接続してください   USB-C PD 전원 어댑터, 외부 모니터 또는 USB-C 주변 기기에 연결하세요   連接至 USB-C PD 電源適配器、外接顯示器或 USB-C 周邊設備   連接至 USB-C PD 電源適配器、外接顯示器或 USB-C 外设</p>	<p><b>FUNCTIONS</b>          FONCTIONS   FUNCIONES   FUNKTIONEN   FUNZIONI   FONKSIYONLAR   FUNÇÕES   ФУНКЦИИ   機能   기능   功能   功能</p> 	<p><b>1. USB-C Connectors</b>          Connecteurs USB-C   Conectores USB-C   USB-C-Anschlüsse   Connettori USB-C   USB-C Bağlantı Noktaları   Conectores USB-C   Разъемы USB-C   USB-C コネクタ   USB-C 커넥터   USB-C 連接器   USB-C 連接器</p> <p><b>2. Durable Braided Cable</b>          Câble tressé durable   Cable trenzado duradero   Langlebiges geflochtenes Kabel   Cavo intrecciato resistente   Dayanıklı örgülü kablo   Cabo trançado durável   Прочный плетённый кабель   耐久性のある編組ケーブル   내구성이 뛰어난 패브릭 케이블   耐用編織線材   耐用編織線材</p>	<p><b>3. Vegan-Leather Cable Organizer</b>          Organiseur de câbles en cuir végan   Organizador de cables de cuero vegano   Kabelorganizer aus veganem Leder   Organizer per cavi in pelle vegana   Vegan deri kablo düzenleyici   Organizador de cabos em pele vegana   Органайзер для кабелей из веганской кожи   ヴィーガンレザー製ケーブルオーガナイザー   비건 가죽 케이블 정리함   素皮材質的線材收納器   素皮材質的線材收納器</p>	<p><b>⚡ 240W Power Delivery (EPR)</b></p> <p>Alimentation intelligente   Entrega de energia   Energieübertragung   Alimentazione   Güç Aktarımı   Fornecimento de energia   Поддача питания   電力供給   전력 전송   電力供應   电力传输</p> <p><b>↻ 20Gbps Transfer Speeds</b></p> <p>Vitesse de transfert   Velocidad de transferencia   Übertragungsgeschwindigkeit   Velocità di trasferimento   Veri aktarım hızı   Velocidade de transferência   Скорость передачи данных   轉送速度   전송 속도   傳輸速度   传输速度</p>	<p><b>📺 4K/60Hz Video Output (Max)</b></p> <p>Sortie vidéo   Salida de video   Videoausgang   Uscita video   Video çıkışı   Saída de vídeo   Выход видео   ビデオ出力   비디오 출력   視頻輸出   視頻輸出</p>	<p><b>NEED HELP?</b>          BESOIN D'AIDE?   ¿NECESITA AYUDA?   BENÖTIGEN SIE HILFE?   HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO?   YARDIMA MI İHTİYACINIZ VAR?   PRECISA DE AJUDA?   НУЖНА ПОМОЩЬ?   助けが必要ですか?   도움이 필요하십니까?   需要幫助?   需要幫助?</p> <p>+1 858 268 1800          support@satechi.com          7365 Mission Gorge Rd. Ste. G          San Diego, CA 92120, USA          www.satechi.net</p>
--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--